

## 2020 Street Preventative Maintenance Bid Tab



Bid Item Number	Base Bid Item and Description	Unit	Apparent Low Bidder								
			Engineer's Estimate			Sierra Nevada Construction			Intermountain Slurry Seal		
			Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total
1	Type II Rapid Setting Slurry Seal	SF	\$0.155	1,271,326	\$197,055.53	\$0.14	1,271,326	\$177,985.64	\$0.18	1,271,326	\$228,838.68
2	4" Double Solid Yellow Striping Paint (Type II waterborne)	LF	\$0.44	6,775	\$2,981.00	\$1.25	6,775	\$8,468.75	\$0.50	6,775	\$3,387.50
3	4" Broken Yellow Striping Paint (Type II waterborne)	LF	\$0.28	3,833	\$1,073.24	\$0.50	3,833	\$1,916.50	\$0.50	3,833	\$1,916.50
4	24" Solid White Cross Walk (Thermoplastic)	LF	\$12.65	5,820	\$73,623.00	\$9.50	5,820	\$55,290.00	\$11.78	5,820	\$68,559.60
5	24" Solid White STOP Bars (Thermoplastic)	LF	\$12.65	1,345	\$17,014.25	\$14.00	1,345	\$18,830.00	\$12.00	1,345	\$16,140.00
6	8' STOP Legend (Thermoplastic)	EA	\$340.00	57	\$19,380.00	\$450.00	57	\$25,650.00	\$350.00	57	\$19,950.00
7	SCHOOL Legend (Thermoplastic)	EA	\$495.00	8	\$3,960.00	\$335.00	8	\$2,680.00	\$450.00	8	\$3,600.00
8	24" x 36" Yield Triangles (Thermoplastic)	EA	\$39.25	107	\$4,199.75	\$30.00	107	\$3,210.00	\$60.00	107	\$6,420.00
9	Force Account	LS	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00
<b>Base Bid Total</b>			<b>\$329,286.77</b>			<b>\$304,030.89</b>			<b>\$358,812.28</b>		